

## Covert Road

Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Elmer's		J & N Construction		Rieth-Riley Construction		Molon Asphalt	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3" Aggregate Base 23A	Ton	8252	\$ 16.40	\$ 135,332.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 123,780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 140,284.00	\$ 16.37	\$ 135,085.24
Aggregate Approach 23A	Ton	100	\$ 16.40	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 2,190.00
Ditching	Sta	132	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 769.74	\$ 101,605.68
Stone Scheck Dams	Ft	560	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 37.01	\$ 20,725.60
Restoration	Syd	40000	\$ 0.79	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 56,800.00
Berm Grading	Sta	132	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 154.55	\$ 20,400.60
Machine Grading	Sta	132	\$ 980.00	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 409.66	\$ 54,075.12
15"x24" Culvert Install (RC Su)	Ea	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
24"x52" Culvert Install (RC Su)	Ea	1	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
<b>Project Total</b>				<b>\$ 372,607.80</b>		<b>\$ 264,724.00</b>		<b>\$ 430,594.00</b>		<b>\$ 396,762.24</b>

Staff recommends awarding Covert Road to

The Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept the bid they consider to be in the best interest of the Road Commission.